

Integrated Child Development



Govt. of West Bengal Directorate of ICDS Schemes Shaishali Complex, 1st & 2nd Floor, DF – Block, Sector – I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 64 Ph.: (033) 2358 0160 [e-mail: icdswestbengal@gmail.com]



No. 678 (23) /ICDM-Dte

Dated Kolkata the <u>17/03</u>/2022

To:

1-22. The District Magistrate,

Darjeeling/ Kalimpong/ Jalpaiguri/ Alipurduar/ Coochbehar/ Uttar Dinajpur/ Dakshin Dinajpur/ Malda/ Murshidabad/ Nadia/ Birbhum/ Bankura/ Purulia/ Paschim Medinipur/ Purba Medinipur/ Jhargram/ Purba Bardhaman/ Paschim Bardhaman/ Hooghly/ Howrah/ North 24 Parganas/ South 24 Parganas West Bengal.

- 23. The Additional Director of ICDS, West Bengal.
- Sub: Distribution of THR in the form of RTE among Out of School Adolescent Girls of 11 to 14 Years under Scheme for Adolescent Girls for SAG Beneficiaries for the months of January, February and March, 2022

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, this is to inform you that for those districts where the approval to SHGs for supplying RTE has already been awarded by the Department (as per Memo Nos enclosed herewith) and the SHGs are ready to supply RTE, the Out of School Adolescent Girls of 11 to 14 years in those districts will be provided RTE @ 4 (four) packets of 1200 gm each per Adolescent Girls per month for the months of January, February and March, 2022..

But for the districts where approval of SHGs for supplying RTE is still pending, those districts may procure RTE from the adjoining districts, which are manufacturing RTE.

The distribution of RTE should be made strictly as per no. of Adolescent Girls entered in the "Sakhi Portal" for the month of January and February, 2022.

Precautionary COVID protocol measures in terms of social distancing; wearing of mask and sanitization should be taken care of while carrying forth the above THR distribution. Unnecessary gathering should be avoided during house to house distribution.

. The distribution of THR shall be completed within 31.03.2022.

Yours faithfully,

Director of ICDS West Bengal

Contd...P/2

Enclosed : As stated

No. 678 (23)/1(25) / ICDM-Dte

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The PS to the Hon'ble MIC, Department of Women and Child Development and Social Welfare, Government of West Bengal, Kolkata 700091.
- 2-24) The District Programme Officers (ICDS), Darjeeling/ Kalimpong/ Jalpaiguri/ Alipurduar/ Coochbehar/ Uttar Dinajpur/ Dakshin Dinajpur/ Malda/ Murshidabad/ Nadia/ Birbhum/ Bankura/ Purulia/ Paschim Medinipur/ Purba Medinipur/ Jhargram/ Purba Bardhaman/ Paschim Bardhaman/ Hooghly/ Howrah/ North 24 Parganas/ South 24 Parganas/ Kolkata.
- 25) The Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Department of Women and Child Development and Social Welfare, Government of West Bengal.

Director of ICDS West Bengal

APPROVAL OF SHGs FOR SUPPLYING RTE

Sl. No	District	Memo No of approval for engagement of SHGs for supplying RTE
1	Hooghly	6120-WCD-14056/3/2019 Dtd- 29.11.2021
2	Murshidabad	3350/SW/O/3S-66/19 Dtd- 27/05/2019
3	Howrah	444-WCD-14056/9/2019 Dtd- 28.01.2022
4	Bankura	367-WCD-14056/5/2020 Dtd- 24.01.2022
5	Paschim Bardhaman	5774-WCD-14056/2/2019 Dtd- 3.11.2021
6	Jalpaiguri	74-WCDSW/JS/2014056/1/2019 Dtd- 26.03.2020
7	Coochbehar	2995- WCD-14056/7/2019 Dtd- 06/07/2021
8	Dakshin Dinajpur	6067-WCD-14056/7/2020 Dtd- 26.11.2021
9	Malda	5033-WCD-14056/6/2020 Dtd- 30.09.2021
10	Purulia	5494-SW/O/3S-146/19 Dtd- 23/07/2019
11	Birbhum	6425-SW/O/3S-145/19 Dtd- 05/09/2019
12	Jhargram	6245-SW/O/3S-143/19 Dtd- 29/08/2019
13	Purba Bardhaman	6153-WCD-14056/2/2019 Dtd- 01.12.2021
14	Darjeeling (Hills)	6069-WCD-14056/4/2021 dt 26.11.2021
	Darjeeling(SMP)	6066-WCD-14056/5/2019 dt 26.11.2021
15	Kalimpong	2997-WCD-14056/4/2019 Dtd- 06/07/2021
	South 24 Parganas	442-WCD-14099/7/2019 Dtd- 22.01.2020
16		443-WCD-14099/7/2019 Dtd- 22.01.2020
17	Nadia	206-WCD-14099/6/2019 Dtd- 13.01.2020